
 

October 2019 Family News 

Dates for your Diary 

More detailed information will 

be given closer to the dates 

below. 

Thursday 24th October - 

Halloween Disco  

Friday 25th October - 

Break up for Half Term 

Monday 4th November - 

Inset Day  

Tuesday 5th November - 

Children return to school 

Wednesday 13th Novem-

ber - Rock It Project 

Drums Workshop Day 

Friday 15th November - 

Photographer  

Tuesday 19th November - 

Parents’ Evening  

Monday 16th December - 

Panto in school 

Thursday 19th December - 

Christmas Dinner 

Friday 21st December - 

Christmas Parties & Break 

up for Christmas 

Monday 6th January - Chil-

dren return to school for 

spring Term 

Darren Harris Visit 
We had a fantastic time 
when two-time Paralympian 
Darren Harris visited our 
school on 10th October! The 
children took part in some 
great fitness circuits and 
Darren hosted an assembly 
with a Q&A session to help 
inspire everyone about sport 
and exercise. Please make 
sure sponsorship forms are 
sent into school by Friday 18th October.  

Music Exam Results 
Congratulations to the children in Y1-Y6 on their bril-
liant performances for their London College of Music 
exams. They have achieved excellent results and we 
are very proud of their hard work!    
 

Inset Day 
Monday 4th November is a confirmed Inset Day. Chil-

dren will return to school after Half Term on Tuesday 

5th November.  

School Dinners 
Our delicious school dinners are £2 per day, which 
is payable using School Money, either online or by 
barcode. All children in Reception to Year 2 can 

have school meals for free as part 
of a government scheme, they will 
then need to pay from Year 3 unless 
they are entitled to Free School 
Meals. Menus are displayed in the 
school office, by the kitchen and on 
dojo. PLEASE NOTE: The cost of 
dinners will increase to £2.10 
from 5th November 2019 



School Office & Lates 

The school office is open from 8.30am - 4.15pm, and we are available by phone 
and in person between these times. Please make sure your child has everything 
they need when they come into school in the morning. Children who arrive late 
(after 8.55am) MUST be brought in through the School Office and signed in by an 
adult. This is to ensure that we have an accurate register, as this is used for at-
tendance assemblies, children's awards and Fire Roll call. 

School Dates 2019/2020/2021 
 

Autumn Term 2019 

Monday 2nd September - Friday 25th October 

Monday 4th November - Friday 20th December 

Inset Days - Monday 2nd September and Monday 4th November   

 

Spring Term 2020 

Monday 6th January  -  Friday 14th February 

Monday 24th February - Friday 3rd April 

 Inset Day - Friday 14th February  

 

Summer Term 2020 

Monday 20th April  - Friday 22nd May 

Monday 1st June - Monday 20th July 

May Day 2020 – Friday 1st May  

Inset Days - Friday 3rd July and Monday 20th July  

 

 Autumn Term 2020 

Tuesday 1st September  - Friday 23rd October 

 Monday 2nd November - Friday 18th December 

 Inset Days - Tuesday 1st September and Monday 2nd November   

 

Spring Term 2021 

Monday 4th January - Friday 12th February 

Monday 22nd February - Thursday 1st April 

Inset Day - Friday 12th February  

 

Summer Term 2021 

Monday 19th April  - Friday 28th May 

Monday 7th June - Wednesday 21st July 

May Day 2021 – Monday 3rd May  

Inset Day - Monday 5th July  & 1 x Inset Day 2020/21 TBC 


